HOOSIER PARK - October 21, 1997 - Race 10

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies (NW3 L)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Moro Oro - 1:07.40 - November 16, 1996)

Purse: $25,200
Includes: $8,400 State Bred
Available Money: $25,200

Value of Race: $25,200 1st $15,120, 2nd $5,040, 3rd $2,520, 4th $1,260, 5th $756, 6th $252, 7th $252

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:38 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
29Sep97 *HOO? 3 Labriche (Cooksey, Patricia)
29Sep97 *HOO* 1 Proper Warning (Court, Jon)
120ct97 *HOO? 2 Proper Alibi (LeJeune, Jr., Sidney)
29Sep97 *HOO® 7 Monks Sister (Troilo, William)
26Sep97 *HOO! 6  Quiz Question (Johnston, Jeff)
29Sep97 *HOO® 4 Big Wolfette (Faul, Ricky)

30ct97 8HOO? 5  Shrewd Idea (Thompson, Terry)

Fractional Times: 22.40 45.80 57.80

Split Times:
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Breeder: John E. Callaway.

(23:40) (12:00) (12:80)

Total WPS Pool: $16,489

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
115 Lb 35 212
117 BL 16 1112
115 BL 27 5112
115 Bbf 7 3 gl 12
120 BLf 6 2 7
115 BL 4 4 gHead
115 BL 51 4t

Final Time: 1:10.60

1/2
S112
1212
312

4112
61/2

Str
12
11 1/2
32 1/2
41102
5112

7

Labriche, Chestnut Filly, by Rare Brick out of Pleasant Serenade, by Tasso. Foaled May 31, 1994 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: John E. Callaway

Fin
1Head
21 1/2
3Neck
42 1/12
53 1/4
65

7

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3 Labriche 6.00 2.60 2.40 3-1 17.40
1  Proper Warning 3.40 3.00 3-1-2 74.80
2 Proper Alibi 3.20

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
3 Labriche 5 JL172 22172 21172 qHead
1 Proper Warning 6 1112 1212 1112 oHead
2 Proper Alibi 7 53 3 32 3t1e
7 Monks Sister 3 g2 5 gA12 pr3a
6  Quiz Question 2 78 75172 58 54 1/4
4 Big Wolfette 4 3? 4312 812 G712
5  Shrewd Idea 1 42 6° 782 1212

EQUIBASE

Odds

2.00*
2.00
9.30
3.10

25.70

17.00
6.70

Pool
21,173
23,319

COMPANY

Comments

up in final strides

set pace, missed
inside bid,outfinished
mild rally

no factor

close up, weakened
brief speed, faltered

Trainers: 3 - Callaway, John; 1 - Murphy, Earl; 2 - Gabriel, Jr., Leo; 7 - Nance, Michael; 6 - Holbrook, Barbara; 4 - Lang, Danny; 5 - Slisz, Daniel

Owners:

Farkas, Ed and Dennis;

Footnotes
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3 -John E. Callaway; 1 -Michael J. Bruder; 2 - Diamond Racing, Inc.; 7 - M. Y. Stables, Inc.; 6 -Barbara J. Holbrook; 4 -James A. Arata; 5 -



